\$40.00 1656

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ponderosa Industrial de Mexico, S.A. de C.V.		07/11/2005	CORPORATION: MEXICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rexcel, S.A. de C.V.		
Street Address:	Km. 52.5 Carretera Mexico-Toluca		
Internal Address:	Parque Industrial Lerma		
City:	Estado de Mexico		
State/Country:	MEXICO		
Postal Code:	52000		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MEXICO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1656265	MELATECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-9344

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026599076

Email: DSAdocket@roylance.com

Correspondent Name: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 19th Street, Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 19th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003139 FRAME: 0235

900030000

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David S. Abrams			
Signature:	//David S. Abrams//			
Date:	08/11/2005			
Total Attachments: 1 source=27884 assignment#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003139 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

The undersigned PONDEROSA INDUSTRIAL DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V. (the "Owner") who registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the trademark "Melatech" ("Trademark"), under registration number 1656265 dated September 10, 1991, for good consideration does hereby sell, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in said Trademark and all rights and goodwill attaching thereto, unto REXCEL, S.A. DE C.V.

The Owner warrants that no other assignment of rights or licenses are granted under said Trademark, or known infringements by or against said Trademark. In addition such Trademark is in full force and good standing in accordance with the Unites States Patent and Trademark Office.

The Owner further warrants that he is the lawful Owner of said Trademark, that he has full right and authority to transfer said Trademark, and that said Trademark is transferred free and clear of all liens, encumbrances and adverse claims.

This agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors, assigns and personal representatives.

Signed under seal this 11th day of July, 2005

By: LIC. GABRIEL VILLEGAS SALAZAR

PONDEROSA INDUSTRIAL DE MÉXICO, S.A. DE C.V.

STATE OF CHIHUAHUA

MEXICO

